1-90: GEAR-DRIVEN ROTOR

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1

17

(Parts 18-21are listed on the next page)

Rubber Cover Screw (1 Required)

Rubber Cover Assembly

Body Cap Assembly

ADV (Black)
36V (Black)
ARV (Purple)
3RV (Purple)

Retainer Cap Screws (2 Required)

Nozzle Retainer Screw (5 Required, not Shown)
Retainer Cap (6/11 and After) - All

Seal Block*
O-Ring Seal*

Retraction Spring*

Face Seal - Black*
Bumper - Gray*

Riser Assembly
(Includes #4-11)

Stator Adjustment Plate

Screen Assembly
Body

Nozzle Pack

ADV, ARV
36V, 3RV

NPT - Gray
BSP - Black

(1Ea 25, 33,38, 43, 48, 53,63, 73)

Primary Nozzles

(Sold in Increments of 10)

#25 - Lt. Blue
#33 - Gray

#38 - Red

#43 - Dk. Brown
#48 - DKk. Green
#53 - Dk. Blue
#63 - Black

#73 - Orange

*Parts 7-11 are required for the new [-90 seal replacement kit

I Learn more. Visit hunterindustries.com

CATALOG NO.
351800SP
529000
528900
529005
528905
525000
334000
333900
197200
171710%
171600*
171900*
406000*
171800
525500
525400
052833
525200
525100
525105

461204

460011
464363
464364
464365
464366
464367
464368
460012

ROTORS

20



ROTORS

1-90: GEAR-DRIVEN ROTOR (CONT. FROM PAGE 15)

ITEM DESCRIPTION CATALOG NO.
Short Range Nozzle (5/11 and Prior) - All
18 (Left, Black) (Sold in Increments of 10) 4391005P
19  Short-Range Nozzle (6/11 and After) (Left, Red)
All Models (Sold in Increments of 10) 1918005P
(Right, Green)
Mid-Range Nozzle ADV, ARV 439000sP
(5/11 and Prior) (Right, BLue)
Sold Inlincrements of 10 Ight, BLue
( ) 36V, 3RV 455400SP
Right, Green
Mid-Range Nozzle o 195701SP
20  (6/Mand After) (Right, BLue)
Sold in Increments of 10 ight, BLue
( ) 36V, 3RV 195704SP
Nozzle Plug (6/11 and After) 1958035P

21 (Left, Black) - All (Sold in Increments of 10)

Nozzle Plug (6/11 and After)
(Right, Black) - All 195703SP
(Sold in Increments of 10)

(Please refer to the illustration on page 15)

. Hunferr



	ROTORS
	PGJ-00: Gear-Driven Rotor
	PGJ-04, 06, 12: Gear-Driven Rotor
	SRM-04, PGM-04, 06, 12: Gear-Driven Rotor (before January 2021)
	SRM-04: Gear-Driven Rotor (AFTER January 2021)
	PGP®-ADJ: Gear-Driven Rotor
	PGP-ATR: Gear-Driven Rotor
	PGP-00: Gear-Driven Rotor
	PGP-00-PRB: Gear-Driven Rotor
	PGP-04 Ultra, PGP-06 ULTRA, PGP-12 CV Ultra: Gear-Driven Rotor
	PGP-04-PRB Ultra: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-20-00: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-20-00-PRB: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-20-04, I-20-06, I-20-12: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-20-04-PRB, I-20-06-PRB: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-25-04, 06: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-40-04, 06: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-50-06: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-60: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-80: Gear-Driven Rotor
	I-90: Gear-Driven Rotor

	ST SYSTEMS
	ST-90: Gear-Driven Rotor
	STG-900: Gear-Driven Rotor
	ST-1600-HSB: Pop-Up & Gear Drive
	ST-1700V: Valve-in-Head Pop-Up & Gear Drive
	ST-173026-B Vault
	ST-243636-B Vault

	Nozzles
	MP Rotator® and Spray Nozzles

	SPRAYS
	PSU-02, 04, 06: PS Ultra Spray Sprinkler
	PROS-02, 03, 04, 06, 12: Pro-Spray® Sprinkler
	PRS30-04, 06, 12: Pro-Spray Pressure-Regulated Spray Bodies
	PRS40-04CV, 06CV, 12CV: Pro-Spray Pressure-Regulated Spray Bodies

	VALVES
	SRV: Plastic Valve
	PGV-ASV: Plastic Valve, 6-Bolt Bonnet Design
	PGV-ASV: Plastic Valve, 4-Bolt Bonnet Design
	PGV-100G, 101G: Plastic Valve
	PGV Jar-Top: Plastic Valve
	PGV-100A, 101A: Plastic Valve
	PGV-151, 201: Plastic Valve
	HPV: Plastic Valve
	ICV-101G: Plastic Valve
	ICV-151G & 201G: Plastic Valve
	ICV-301: Plastic Valve
	IBV-101G: Brass Valve
	IBV-151G & IBV-201G: Brass Valves
	IBV-301G: Brass Valve

	MICRO IRRIGATION
	ICZ-151: Drip Control Zone Kit
	PCZ-101: Drip Control Zone Kit
	PCZ-101: Drip Control Zone Kit (Before January 2014)
	ACZ-075: Drip Control Zone Kit
	ACZ-075: Drip Control Zone Kit (Before January 2014)
	ICZ-101: Drip Control Zone Kit
	ICZ-101-LF: Drip Control Zone Kit

	QUICK COUPLER VALVES 
	HQ3RC: Quick Coupler Valve
	HQ33RC, HQ33LRC, HQ33LRCR: Quick Coupler Valve
	HQ44RC, HQ44LRC, HQ44LRCR: Quick Coupler Valve
	HQ44RCAW, HQ44LRCAW, HQ44LRCAWR: Quick Coupler Valve
	HQ5RC, HQ5LRC, HQ5LRCR: Quick Coupler Valve

	STANDARD CONTROLLERS
	X2TM: Wi-Fi Capable Outdoor Mount Controller
	X-Core®: Indoor/Outdoor Mount Controller
	Pro-C® and PCC: Indoor/Outdoor Mount Controller
	ICC: Plastic Cabinet
	ICC: Metal Cabinet
	ICC Plastic Pedestal
	I-Core®: Plastic Cabinet
	I-Core: Metal Cabinet
	I-Core: Plastic Pedestal

	HYDRAWISE® CONTROLLERS
	HC: Wi-Fi Controller
	HPC: Wi-Fi Controller
	Pro-HC: Wi-Fi Controller
	HCC: Wi-Fi Controller, Plastic Cabinet
	HCC: Wi-Fi Controller, Metal Cabinet

	CENTRALUSTM  CONTROLLERS
	ICC2: Plastic Cabinet
	ICC2: Metal Cabinet
	ACC2 Decoder Replacement Parts A2C-75D-M, A2C-75D-P
	ACC2 Conventional Replacement Parts (A2C-1200-M, A2C-1200-P)
	Plastic Pedestal (2017 to Present)

	IMMSTM ONLINE CONTROLLERS
	ACC: Pedestal Controller
	ACC: Wall-Mount Controller
	Communications Modules and Parts
	IMMS-CCC: Irrigation Management and Monitoring System
	IMMS-SI: Irrigation Management and Monitoring System
	IMMS-CI: Irrigation Management and Monitoring System

	DECODERS AND ACCESSORIES
	ICD-HP Components
	IDS: Plastic Pedestal
	IDS: Controller Components 
	ROAM: Remote Control Unit
	ROAM XL: Remote Control Unit
	PSR: Pump Start Relay
	PSR-B: Pump Start Relay Booster

	BATTERY-POWERED CONTROLLERS 
	NODE: Battery-Powered Controller
	NODE-BT: Bluetooth® Battery-Powered Controller
	XC Hybrid: Mounted Battery-Powered Plastic Controller
	XC Hybrid: Mounted Battery-Powered Stainless Steel Controller

	SENSORS
	Mini-CliK®: Rain Sensor
	Wired Rain-Clik®: Rain Sensor
	Wireless Rain-Clik: Rain Sensor
	Solar Sync®: ET Sensor
	ET System

	Accessories
	Statement of Warranty

